NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1650

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 29 APRIL 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 15)
Mrs M O Clarke (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
What (a) are the details of the outstanding utility bills of his department and (b) is the breakdown of the total amount according to each province?
NW1977E 
REPLY:
(a)	All invoices for utility bills have been processed and paid, except for one invoice currently under dispute for Civitas building to the amount of R3,2 million for the period 01 October 2021 to 02 November 2021. The National Department of Health did not occupy the building during this period. 
(b)	We still await information from the provinces. This information will be submitted to Parliament as soon as it is received.
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